CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
FEBRUARY 10, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET
7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA
PLEASE HELP THE CITY IN FOLLOWING THE CDC’S GUIDELINES BY LIMITING
YOUR EXPOSURE.

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. #38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY
COUNCIL AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A MEETING OPEN
TO THE PUBLIC THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2022, AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE CITY COUNCIL
CHAMBERS, 113 S. FIRST STREET, WILLIAMS, ARIZONA. THE COUNCIL MAY, BY MOTION,
RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR (A) LEGAL ADVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-
431.03(A)(3), OR (B) DISCUSSION OR CONSIDERATION OF RECORDS EXEMPT BY LAW FROM
PUBLIC INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(2), TO DISCUSS AND
CONSIDER ANY ITEM CONTAINED IN THIS AGENDA. THE COUNCIL WILL DISCUSS AND MAY
TAKE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:

L PROCEDURES
A Call to Order
B. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation

C. Roll Call
— Mayor Moore
_____ Vice-Mayor Dent __ Councilmember Cowen
__Councilmember Fritsinger __ Councilmember Hiemenz
—Councilmember McNelly ___ Councilmember Payne

D. Approval of Minutes for January 27, 2022
E. Adopt Agenda

II. PRESENTATIONS —

III. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

The Council cannot act upon items presented during the public participation portion of the agenda.
Individual Council members may ask questions of the public or may respond to any criticisms. Still, the
open meeting law prohibits the members from discussing or considering the items among themselves
until the matter is officially placed on the agenda. However, the open meeting law allows the City
Council to ask staff to review a case or place it on a future Council agenda. A person has a five-minute
time period to speak. If a person has a written presentation that requires more than five minutes to
present verbally, they should indicate the estimated time required on the sign-up sheet. The presiding
officer may grant additional time if the agenda for the meeting is not too full. A registered spokesperson
for a recognized community organization shall be afforded ten minutes provided other members of the
same organization agree beforehand to withhold their comments on the same subject.

Certification of Posting
The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this notice was duly posted at Williams City Hall interior board and exterior board in accordance
with the statement filed by the City Council with the City Clerk.

Date: Time: By:

City Clerk Pamela Galvan



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

FEBRUARY 10, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET

7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA

Iv. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS —
A. Approval of check register for the month ending January 31, 2021.
V. NON-CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

B. Consideration and action with the third and final reading of Ordinance
No. 987 regarding the establishment of exterior lighting regulations.

C. Consideration and action with the third and final reading of Ordinance
No. 988 regarding the repealing of Ordinance No. 863 and adopting the
current state of Arizona floodplain management model ordinance.

D. Consideration and action regarding the airport master plan final summary
from consultants Coffman and Associates. Presentation by Matt Quick
from Coffman and Assoc.

RECESS TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PM

E. Consideration and action as Mr. Brian Predmore seeks a variance to
encroach into the front and/or rear setbacks.

RECONVENE TO REGULAR SESSION - PM
VI. REPORTS, CURRENT EVENTS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS
Mayor and Council
Staff

VII. ADJOURN



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 1 JANUARY 27, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

A PROCEDURES

A. Call to Order 7:00 PM
Mayor Moore called the meeting to order.

B. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation
The pledge of allegiance was recited, and George Gle
invocation. -

frovided the

C. RollCall

Hiemenz, Councilmember Frank kpeémber Lee
Payne
Present from City Staff, City Mana ' i \Parbara Bell,
Police Chief Tad Wygal, Public Works Dir :

Clerk/HR Director Pamela Ga

cil or Payne, Secondedby Councilmember Fritsinger
inhanimously.

II.

II1.  PUBLIC PARTICIPATION -
IV. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS — None

V. NON-CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 2 JANUARY 27,2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

A. Council will hear its second reading of Ordinance No 987 regarding
the establishment of exterior lighting regulations.

The City Clerk provided the second reading of Ordinance No 987 by number and
title only.

B. Council will hear its second reading of Ordinance MNo. 988 regarding
the repealing of Ordinance No. 863 and adopti urrent state of
Arizona floodplain management model ordin

and title only.

C. Council will hear its second readise
establishing short-term rental régty
limits.

The City Clerk provided the seg ' ' '-:'"" woce No 989 by number and
title only.

medication in relation to workplace safety and notifying HR.

Mayor and Council expressed their approval and appreciation to Pam Galvan and
Tim Pettit by noting, "It was a job well done; very thorough.”

Motion: 70 approve the updated Employee Handbook.



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 3 JANUARY 27,2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION
Action: Approved

Moved by: Councilmember McNelly, Seconded by: Councilmember Hiemenz
Roll Call Vote:

Counciimember McNelly Yes Councilmember Hiemenz Yes
Councilmember Cowen Yes Councilmember Fritsinger Yes
Vice Mayor Dent Yes Councilmember Payne Yes
If the Mayor were voting, his vote would be yes.
Motion passed unanimously.
Councilmember Cowen recused himself from Iteg)F .
E. Consideration and action regarding the i swap
meet. A. Parenteau -
Police Chief Wygal noted se d complaints with the swap
meet
Mayor Moore said he would inste hip monies than the
swap meet.
Motion: 70405 & donation of $8.000.00 annually to the Kiwanis Club
Scholarship Fung, requests from other civic

organizations, an geoy futufediceasiod for the swap meet.

VI. POR BNT EVENTS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS

Staff
¢ Aaron Anderson noted the competition of the Homestead Rd project.



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 4 JANUARY 27, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

Vi, ADJOURN - 7:48 PM

Mayor John W. Moore

ATTEST:

City Clerk Pamela Galvan

State of Arizona,

I, PAMELA G ifysthat I am the City Clerk of the City of
2 iizpna and that the above Minutes are a
true and corre OME ing of the Council of the City of Williams
- y gerlify that the Meeting was duly called and

Ciby’ Clerk Pamela Galvan



City of Williams

Check Register - Council Monthly Check Summary Register
Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Page: 1

Feb 04, 2022 11:36AM

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Description Invoice GL Account Amount
01/06/2022 104151 A QUALITY WATER CO LLC SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES 60-000-4430.000 13,329.00
01/06/2022 104152 AMWELL WILLIAMS AZ WTP 60-000-4450.000 8,671.52
01/08/2022 104153 ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER R INSPECTION FEES - CITY DAM 3.09 60-000-4480.000 4,400.00
01/06/2022 104154 ARIZONA MATERIALS, LLC MATERIALS 05-100-4480.000 1,767 42
01/06/2022 104155 ARIZONA POWER AUTHORITY DEC 2021 SCHEDULE D2 SERVICE §5-000-5503.000 5,661 57
01/06/2022 104156 ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE NOV 2021 TRANSMISSION SERVICE 55-000-5501.000 38,138.45
01/06/2022 104157 ASCAP ANNUAL FEE - ACCT#500623878 01-620-4410.000 390.00
01/06/2022 104158 AT&T MOBILITY POLICE COMMUNICATION 01-930-4340.009 40.24
01/06/2022 104159 B4 ENTERPRISES, INC DOGTOWN WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS 60-000-7002.000 286,145.52
01/06/2022 104160 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOK PUCHASES 01-900-5140.000 20.84
01/06/2022 104181 BLUE360 MEDIA CRIMINALTRAFFIC LAW MANUAL 01-830-4430.000 60.75
01/06/2022 104162 CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CHARGES 01-930-4340.009 1,633.30
01/06/2022 104183 CITY OF FLAGSTAFF NIV-21 LANDFILL FEES 65-000-5260.000 418.35
01/08/2022 104164 COCONINO COUNTY IGA AGREEMENT 01-830-4430.000 19,977 88
01/06/2022 1041685 DAHILL OFFICE TECHNQLOGY CORP OVERAGE CHARGES 9/20/21 - 12119/21 01-930-4470 000 3310
01/08/2022 104166 DANA KEPNER COQ INC PARTS 60-000-4380 000 1,344 .91
01/06/2022 104167 EMPIRE SOUTHWEST PARTS 01-970-4320 000 267427
01/06/2022 104168 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP PD MAILING 01-830-4440.000 141.46
01/08/2022 104169 FLAG STAMP AND ENGRAVING LLC STAMP FOR PD 01-830-4380.000 170.01
01/06/2022 104170 FOOTEWORK INC TITLES FOR - MAINTENANCE VEHICLES 01-870-4410.000 30.00
01/06/2022 104171 FRONT BURNER MEDIA LLC MARKETING 02-010-5202.000 4,750,00
01/06/2022 104172 GOLIGHTLY TIRES STREET DEPT TIRE SERVICE 05-100-4320.000 16,818.17
01/06/2022 104173 GUST ROSENFELDPLC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR NOV 21 01-840-5030.000 1,480.40
01/06/2022 104174 HOSPITALITY INTEGRATED SERVICE STREET DEPT 05-100-4340.000 2,079.83
01/06/2022 104175 INNER BASIN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC DRINKING WATER TESTING 60-000-5230.000 2,705.00
01/06/2022 104176 JAMES R LOGE’ REFUND BAL ON ACCOUNT #1485201 99-000-1075.000 95.00
01/06/2022 104177 MADDEN PREPRINT MEDIA LLC GENERAL LEISURE 12/2021 02-010-5202.000 333.33
01/06/2022 104178 MANGUM WALL STOOPS & WARDEN  GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 01-840-5030.000 9,101.25
01/06/2022 104179 MISS KITTY'S STEAK HOUSE HOLIDAY PARTY 2021 01-840-5340.000 4,204.80
01/06/2022 104180 MURPHY'S TOWING & TRUCK REPAIR  TOWING 01-930-4430.000 169.25
01/06/2022 104181 NCOURT LLC MONTHLY NCOURT FEES NOV 2021 01-830-5100.000 78.57
01/08/2022 104182 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS MEDICAL PHYSICAL-). COOPPER 01-930-4430.000 281.50
01/06/2022 104183 OLD TRAILS Golf Course 70-000-5273.000 4,843.68
01/08/2022 104184 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC SHOP SUPPLIES 01-970-4380.000 51.97
01/08/2022 104185 QUAIL CONSTRUCTION LLC U CHANNEL POST 05-100-7136.000 720.59
01/08/2022 104186 RDO EQUIPMENT CO PARTS/SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 150.10
01/06/2022 104187 RHINEHART OIL CO. LLC 55 GAL DRUMS 01-970-4370.000 1,893.41
01/06/2022 104188 RIGHT STUFF MEDIA LLC WEB DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT & SEARCHE  02-010-5202.000 1,980.00
01/06/2022 104189 RUTH ALVARADO TRANSLATION FEES 01-840-4430.000 100.00
01/06/2022 104180 RWC INTERNATIONAL SERVICE 01-970-4320.000 1,593.49
01/06/2022 104191 SAN DIEGO POLICE EQUIPMENT CO AMMUNITION 01-930-5130.000 868.97
01/06/2022 104192 SCHOLZ CONTRACTING, LLC PARTIAL RECOVERY OF ACH FRAUD CLAIM  80-000-7002.000 102,033.35
01/06/2022 104193 SHORT EQUIPMENT, INC SHOP PARTS 01-870-4320.000 1,964.06
01/06/2022 104194 SOUTHWEST PUBLIC POWER AGENC NOV 2021 SERVICE CHARGES §5-000-5503.000 304,848.13
01/0612022 104195 SUPERIOR PROPANE PROPANE STREET DEPT 05-100-4380.000 220.48
01/06/2022 104188 THOMAS W NICHOLS DATA SERVICE OCT-DEC 2021 01-980-4410.000 180.00
01/06/2022 104197 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES 800 S Bth St. Forest Service Building PD-1/10 01-930-4420.000 5,663.80
01/06/2022 104198 WILLIAMS AUTO SUPPLY GOLF 70-000-5272.000 3,083.69
01/06/2022 104189 WOODSON ENGINEERING & SURVEY! HOMESTEAD RD WATER IMPROV 120401 SE  60-000-7001.000 82,063.40
01142022 104215 ALD TELECOM 00001032260 01-840-4340.000 2521
01/M14/2022 1042168 ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE OCT 2021 COW CUST PROJECTS 55-000-4480.000 18,562.09
01/14/2022 104217 BUREAU OF RECLAMATION PARKER DAVIS PROJECT ADVANCEMARCH  55-000-5503.000 5,667.29
01/14/2022 104218 CASELLE MONTHLY SUPPORT FEB 2022 01-840-4470.000 2,115.00
01/14/2022 104218 CENTURY LINK 635-5989-7028 70-000-4340.000 1,486.28
01/14/2022 104220 CITY OF WILLIAMS 8521880000 .50 05-100-4380.000 54,451.50
01/14/2022 104221 CITY OF WILLIAMS UTILITY 820 W ROUTE 66 - PUBLIC RESTROOMS 01-890-4520.000 4,022.96
01/14/2022 104222 EMPIRE SOUTHWEST PARTS 01-970-4320.000 1,570.81
01/114/2022 104223 HOSPITALITY INTEGRATED SERVICE  Police Dept 01-930-4340.009 1,728.48
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City of Williams

Check Register - Council Monthly Check Summary Register
Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Page: 2

Feb 04, 2022 11:36AM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Description Invoice GL Account Amount
011442022 104224 HOVIG CHOBANIAN UTILITY REFUND #2120151907 §5-000-1150.000 235.63
01/14/2022 104225 INNER BASIN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC WASTE WATER TESTING 61-000-5230.000 6,000.00
01/14/2022 104226 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE TAX PERIOD FOR DEC 31, 2020 01-000-1055.000 313.54
01/14/2022 104227 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICES SHOP SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 349.89
01/14/2022 104228 LAMAR AIRPORT ADVERTISING CO SUPERTAIL & INSTALL 02-010-5202.000 440.00
01/14/2022 104229 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 68.18
0i114/2022 104230 NORTHLAND INVESTIGATIONS LLC EMPLOYMENT POLYGRAPH-COOPER 01-830-4430.000 100.00
01/14/2022 104231 OFFICE DEPOT SHOP SUPPLIES 01-870-4380.000 61.36
0111472022 104232 PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE RESERVE ACT 244541344 01-840-4440.000 §00.00
01/14/2022 104233 PRECISION COMPANY DEGREASER 61-000-4330.000 3,845.32
01/14/2022 104234 PRESCOTT LAW GROUP, PLC PUBLIC DEFENDER CONTRACT 01-840-5030.000 2,500.00
01/14/2022 104235 PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY UNIFORM EXPENSES 70-000-4510,000 956.29
01/14/2022 104236 QC OFFICE PAPER 01-880-4380.000 1,589.60
01/14/2022 104237 RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO LLC PIPELINE ENCROACHMENT AGRMT 61-000-4410.000 163273
01/14/2022 104238 RDO EQUIPMENT CO PARTS/SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 246.75
01/14/2022 104239 RHINEHART OIL CO. LLC CITY FUEL 01-000-1060.000 22,446.96
0171442022 104240 RURAL ARIZONA GROUP HEALTHTR  JAN 2022 EMPLOYEE HEALTH INS 01-000-2320.000 62,748.51
01/14/2022 104241 SEDONA NOW MEDIA LLC ADVERTISING/AIRTIME JAN 2022 02-010-5202.000 800.00
01/14/2022 104242 SPARKLETTS DRINKING WATER/PD 01-930-4380.000 91.87
0114/2022 104243 SUMMIT SAFETY LLC SAFETY JACKET 05-100-4510.000 100.19
0111472022 104244 SUPERIOR PROPANE PROPANE GOLF COURSE 70-000-4420.000 943.28
0111472022 104245 T MOBILE MOBILE INTERNET 22-800-8930.053 284.04
01/14/2022 104246 U S DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PARKER DAVIS TRANS SERV ADVANCE FEB  55-000-5503.000 6,262.44
01/14/2022 104247 ULINE VC SUPPLIES 02-030-4380.000 1,085.77
01/14/2022 104248 USA BLUEBOOK SUPPLIES 60-000-4480.000 165.85
01/21/2022 104250 A QUALITY WATER CO LLC SYSTEMS OPERATION 1/16/22-1/31/22 60-000-4430.000 11,524.00
01/21/2022 104251 ARIZONA MUNICIPAL POWER 18T QTR DUES 2022 §5-000-4350.000 750.00
01/21/2022 104252 AZ POWER & LAWN HARD HEAD WEDGE 70-000-4480.000 102.08
01/21/2022 104253 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES  STATE TAX JAN 2022 PAVER 05-100-5120.000 5,071.56
01/21/2022 104254 COFFMAN ASSOCIATES, INC CLARK MEMORIAL FIELD MASTER PLAN 12/  01-980-7003.000 8,730.00
01/21/2022 104255 DELUXE CHECKS 01-880-4380.000 2,580.64
01/21/2022 104256 EMPIRE SOUTHWEST FOR ROLLER 05-100-4320.000 3.838.52
01/21/2022 104257 FIVE STAR PRINTING FREE DUMPING VOUCHER 65-000-4380.000 296.54
04/21/2022 104258 LAMAR AIRPORT ADVERTISING CO SUPERTAIL & INSTALL 02-010-5202.000 3,336.00
04/21/2022 104258 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 33.24
01/21/2022 104260 NCQURT LLC MONTHLY NCOURT FEES DEC 2021 01-830-5100.000 63.42
01/21/2022 104261 NFP PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS PACKAGE 4TH QTR 4/2021-4/2022 01-840-4390.000 78,935.00
017212022 104262 OFFICE DEPOT TONER 01-880-4380.000 91.56
01/21/2022 104263 QC OFFICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-840-4380.000 42,25
01/21/2022 104284 QT POD BASE NETWORK SUPPORT 1YR 2/2022 - 1/2  01-980-4480.000 945.00
01/21/2022 104265 R & R PRCDUCTS INC GOLF COURSE EQUIPMENT/PARTS 70-000-5272.000 862.54
01/21/2022 104266 STATE OF ARIZONA ACT B2032487 SWM SOLID WASTE MGMT F  65-000-4410.000 1,000.00
01/21/2022 104267 SUMMIT SAFETY LLC SAFETY JACKETS 01-890-4510.000 14478
01/21/2022 104288 SUPERIOR PROFANE PROPANE GOLF COURSE 70-000-4420.000 871.87
01/21/2022 104269 TREASURE CHEST BOOKS VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 122.34
01/21/2022 104270 USA BLUEBOOK SUPPLIES 60-000-4490.000 857.23
01/21/2022 104271 VIA MAGAZINE ADVERTISING WINTER 2021 02-010-5202.000 2,168.00
01/21/2022 104272 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA-F BILLING - DEC 2021 656-000-5260.000 20,835.11
01/21/2022 104273 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING RENTAL PAYMENT 01-830-4470.000 784.72
01/21/2022 104274 WILLIAMS CITY CCURT DEC 2021 BANK FEES 01-830-5100.000 116.64
01/27/2022 104300 A QUALITY WATER CO LLC SYSTEMS OPERATION 2/1/22-2/15/22 60-000-4430.000 11,524.00
01/27/2022 104301 AEGIS SECURITY INC ANNUAL ALARM MONITORING 02-030-4380.000 275.00
01/27/2022 104302 ARIZONA EMERGENCY PRODUCTS TR, 2021 F150 PATROL 24-930-8950.082 4,236.20
01/27/2022 104303 BOBCAT OF PHOENDUBINGHAM AUT  GOLF COURSE PARTS 70-000-5272.000 3,310.87
01/27/2022 104304 COLONIAL LIFE BCN E3123882/JAN 2022 PREMIUM 01-000-2050.000 2,527.06
01/27/2022 104305 DANA KEPNER CO INC WIRE 60-000-5280.000 10,421.87
01/27/2022 104306 ENTENMANN-ROVIN CO BADGES 01-930-4380.000 260.50
01/27/2022 104307 HINTON BURDICK CPAS & ADVISORS  AUDIT-PROGRESS BILLING FY 2022 01-880-5010.000 19,900.00




City of Williams

Check Register - Council Monthly Check Summary Register
Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Page: 3
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Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Description Invoice GL Account
01/27/2022 104308 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE WATR DEPT SUPPLIES 60-000-4490.000
01/2712022 104309 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK ROLLER INTEREST 30-000-0021.000
01/2712022 104310 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICES CREDIT 01-970-4320.000
012712022 104311 KR SALINE & ASSOCIATES MULTIPLE PRCJECTS 55-000-4430.000
0112772022 104312 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VG MATS 02-030-4470.000
D1/2712022 104313 NILES RADIO COMMUNICATIONS LABOR 01-930-4340.000
01/27/2022 104314 PATTON ELECTRIC LLC HONEYWELL CHART RECORDER 60-000-4480.000
01/27/2022 104315 PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY GO NITROGEN/HELIUM 50-000-4330.000
01/27/2022 104318 POLICE LEGAL SCIENCES INC RENEW 12 LESSONS ANNUAL SUBSCRIPT. 01-930-4500.000
0112712022 104317 R & R PRODUCTS INC GOLF COURSE EQUIPMENT/PARTS 70-000-5272.000
01/27/2022 104318 SANDERSON FORD 2021 FORD F150 SX SUPER CREW 1FTEW1  01-890-7050.000
01/27/2022 104319 SHORT EQUIPMENT, INC. SHOP PARTS 01-970-4320,000
01/27/2022 104320 SPARKLETTS DRINKING WATER/STREET 05-100-4380.000
0112712022 104321 TERRY MARXEN CHEVROLET CADILL SHOP PARTS 01-870-4320.000
01/27/2022 104322 THIN TREAD MEDIA ADVERTISING/ROUTE MAG/FEB/MAR 2022 02-010-5202.000
01/27/2022 104323 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES Central Garage - 1/2 05-100-4420.000
01127/2022 104324 VERIZON WIRELESS BELLEVUE Water Dept 60-000-4340.000
01/27/2022 104325 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING RENTAL PAYMENTAVISITOR CENTER 02-030-4470.000
0112712022 104326 WILLIAMS GRAND CANYQON NEWS GOLF COURSE ADVERTISING MONTHLY 70-000-4310.000
01/24/2022 §9771104 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA BM KING WONG 01-930-4500.000
01/27/2022 598771204 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA HOTELSCOM9182975142650 01-930-4500.000
Grand Totals:

Dated:

City Council:

Amount

674,71
4,721.80
39.20
2,071.74
69.88
3.477.23
71,559.67
56.74
480,00
278.93
79,748 .82
4,499.27
33.04
189.47
1,500.00
3,24513
25.02
328 57
201.83
00

00

1,611,570.22




ORDINANCE NO. 987

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLIAMS
ARIZONA, ESTABLISHING EXTERIOR LIGHTING REGULATIONS WITHIN THE
GUIDELINES OF COCONINO COUNTY DARK SKY ORDINANCE, ADDING
CHAPTER 150 SECTION 150.03 TO THE CITY CODE TITLE XV, LAND USAGE:

WHEREAS, The City of Williams has determined the need for lighting practices and
systems, which will minimize light pollution, light trespass and conserve energy while
maintaining nighttime safety.

WHEREAS, the City of Williams Exterior Lighting Regulations will improve lighting
practices and fall within the guidelines of the Coconino County Dark Sky Ordinance.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council that the
Exterior Lighting section will fall within guidelines of Coconino County Dark Sky Ordinance,
this will be defined with the addition to Chapter 150 adding Section 150.03 to the City Code,
under Title XV, Land Usage to read:

Chapter 150 Section 150.03 — Exterior Lighting

150.03 PURPOSE

The purpose of this Section is to define the City of Williams Exterior Lighting Regulations and to
aid developers, designers, and the public in understanding the policies and procedures, which